NATIONAL LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

ROAD TRANSPORT DIVISION

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been received by the NLTA and the NLTA will

shortly hear the said applications.

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ‘A’ CARRIER’S LICENCE

S.N LICENCE NO

170 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22693

171 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22694 Krishmal Logistics Ltd

172 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22695 KHADOO Subeersen

173 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22696

174 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22697

175 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22698

176 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22699

177 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22700

178 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22701 ALLET Jean Cedrick

NAME OF

APPLICANT

H. Ennergeet company

Ltd

CEAL LTD

CEAL LTD

CEAL LTD

CEAL LTD

CEAL LTD

WEIGHT OF

VEHICLE

5758NV07
25000kg
GV

NYP
32000Kg
GV

NYP
6000kg
GV

3809JL10
10700kg
GV

4352SP06
12020kg
GV

3070JL04
7000Kg
GV

3110ZM02
7000kg
GV

3813JL10
10700kg
GV

NYP
20000Kg
GV

BASE OF
OPERATION

Gamma Civic Lane
Koyratty
Terre Rouge

Macnamara Lane,
Petite Riviere

Ramsarun Lane,
Amaury Belle Vue
Maurel

Quartier De Moka,
Pailles,
Montebello

Quartier De Moka,
Pailles,
Montebello

Quartier De Moka,
Pailles,
Montebello

Quartier De Moka,
Pailles,
Montebello

Quiartier De Moka,
Pailles,
Montebello

La Grotte Lane,
Plaine Magnien

DESCRIPTION
OF GOODS

General Goods

General Goods
& Containers

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (TAXI) LICENCE




VEHICLE
S.N REENO NAME OF APPLICANT NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION

41 29131/C From: Moonessur PURSOTY Taxi Car
124BZ12

Olivia Flacq
To: Hansley PURSOTY

42 38703/C From: Heirs Rajhcoomar BOYJONAUTH Taxi Car

4 Cité Barkly, Beau Bassin
rep by Mrs Kosila BOYJONAUTH

9170DZ16
To: Kreshan Gokool
43 26040/C From: (Late) Hurrydut KOOSUL Taxi Car Maritim Hotel. Balaclava
549

To: Heirs Hurrydut KOOSUL to be
represented by Mrs Jeeveeta Devi
DOONGOOR

APPLICATION FOR MUTUAL TRANSFER OF BASE OF OPERATION

VEHICLE
S.N REFNO NAME OF APPLICANT NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION
44 30610/C Naim SUDALLY Taxi Car From: Grande Retraite
51027 To: Solana Beach Belle Mare
45 25439/C Megdath HOOLOOMAN Taxi Car From: Solana Beach Belle Mare

8429CZ14 To: Grande Retraite

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (TAXI) LICENCE

VEHICLE
S.N REENO NAME OF APPLICANT NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION
46  25412/C  From: Das BUNDHOOA Taxi Car Choisy Road, Poste de Flacq
X157

To: Vimal BUNDHOOA

47 30294/C From: (Late) Ahmad Noorany RAMPUTH Taxi Car
642GZ18

Phoenix Taxi Stand

To: Heirs Ahmad Noorany RAMPUTH to
be represented by Sahida RAMPUTH

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (CONTRACT CAR) LICENCE




PUB
NO

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

NAME OF APPLICANT/COMPANY

Blue Water Travel Ltd
Riverside Auto Paint Co Ltd
Suttish LILLAH

Rylen Rental Ltd

Mike Alain MICHEL

DG Car Rental Ltd

SM ART PROPERTY LTD
K2CS LTD

Safcon Services Ltd

NBB Car Rental Ltd

Biz Wiz Ltd

Pyramid Renovation & construction Ltd
Calodyne Paradise Cars Ltd

DLK Car Rental Ltd

Tanvi Car Rental Ltd

Ash and Farah Fleet Car Rental Ltd
Laxmi Ganesh Car Rental Co Ltd
IKONEX LTD

MNSPA CO Ltd

garage Hassam Moedeen Ltd

Meli Car Ltd
Anytimes Rental & Co Ltd
Kev Car Rental Ltd

Patrick Jean-Marc ADAKALUM

No of
Cars

Base of Operation

Chasteauneuf Street Pailles

Trou D'eau Douce

Victoria Road, Trou D'eau Douce
Branch Road, Roches Noires

Morc Unicorne, Pereybere

Ramit Lane, La Mairee Engrais Martial
103 Saint Paul Road, Phoenix

Camp Fanny, Chemin Grenier,1604-09
8-12 Rue Mamzelle St Croix

58&58 Bis Route Des Pamplemousses Port
Louis
23, Deigo Garcia Street, Port Louis

Morc Dookun, candos, Quatre Bornes
Royal Road St Francois Cap Malheureux
Royal Road, La Flora

Co operative Road La Flora

La Marie, Vacoas

SSR Road, Petit Raffray

Mayavaram Street, Souillac

8, Remy Ollier Street, Phoenix

72 Meenatcheeamen Temple St Port Louis
1112.07

Block 05, Industrial Zone, Plaine lauzun
Royal Road, Pointe -aux-cannoniers
Grand Bay

30 Ave Des Jacarandas Morc St Jean Quatre
Bornes



616

617

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

Mohamad Fasheer Oodeen KHODABOCUS
Nostalgic Blessing Ltd

Smart Transit Co Ltd

Gentily Rental and Tours Ltd
Wise Guy Car Limited

Nice Car Price Company Ltd

Dav HighTech Services Ltd
Himalaya Estate Agency Ltd
Malay Tours Ltd

Tulsi Travel Co Ltd

Green Dream Ltd

Akshay JUDHOONUNNEN
Hurish Singh CHAKOWRY
Mohammad Ashfag SOOKHROO
Nahiira SIMRICK

Elvissen Jonathan John ADAKEN
Bhavish Nath SUJEEWON

Saifanaaz Kandeerally Transport Co Ltd

Denis Tours Co Ltd
BLUU 247 LOGISTICS LTD

MAUHIRE Car Rental Ltd

AGILISS LTD

Friendly Journey Tour Ltd
KR Exotic Ltd

Yash Go Rental Ltd

VET 486 LTD

Adrien Alexandre Joachim DIOLLE

Morrison Street, Souillac

Barah Residence Trois-Boutiques, Union Vale
La marie Forest Lane

Gentilly Road Moka

Royal Road, Chemin Grenier

Gersigny Road Riambel & Airport

184, Ave John-Kennedy Vacoas

Royal Road, Pointe Aux Piments

Ivanoe Glover St Roches Brunes Beau-Bassin
Mission Cross Road,Lallmatie

Shivala Road, Camp des Pecheurs, GRSE
Grand Bafond Mission Cross Road lallmatie
Matatma Gandhi Road Fond Du Sac

Morc Desmarais, Limousine Ave St Pierre
Trio Road, Trou aux Biches

Ave Seechurn Lane, Candos, Quatre Bornes
Toofany Lane, La Mairee Eau Coulee

44 Residence La croisette Splendid View
Albion

Nelson Road. Grand Gaube
Ave Cardinal 11, Pailles

Golden Building, Royal Road Malakoff, Plein
Bois (Grand Port)

Industrial Zone, Phoenix

Les Bougainvilles, Grand Baie
Nehru Road, Lallmatie

Royal Road, 9th Miles, Triolet
Barrack Road Riviere des Anguilles

Avenue Brown Sequard Quatre Bornes



643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

Sega Island Car Rental Ltd

MAHEE Car Rental Ltd

Advenio Ltd

SHA APPS Car Rental Ltd

M & M Car Rental Co Ltd

Rakesh SEEPARSAD

Chatradhary AWOTORSING
Shaleel JODAGEE

RKTT Tours Co Ltd

AM AUTO LTD

Pte Canon Car Rental Ltd

Delicetop & General Importation Ltd
Waterside Car Rental Ltd

Goldest Dragon Car rental Ltd

Your Travel Co Ltd

Muhammad Atta -Ullah JAUMEER
Subhas Chandra Dutt SADEO

Beebee Mehsar OREE

Yashnah SHAMJHU-DUSOYE
Premium Logistics Ltd

C & Y Affordwear Ltd

Two Star Co Ltd

LSK Transport & Cleaning Co Ltd
Rajeshwar CUREEMSING
Sanjay SOOPAUL

Nandkeshwar LUCHOO

Sohail JAFFOO

Mahabaly Lane, Camp Ithier

Royal Road, La GAULETTE

Gangamah Avenue, Palmar Rd, Quatre Bornes

Shivala Road, Riche Mare

Sunasee Street,Cent Gaulette Grand Bel Air
Royal Road, Union Park, Nouvelle France
Riverwalk St Riviere du Rempart

No016 , MJRC Mon Reve, Bramsthan

74, Avenue Telfair, Quatre Bornes

Mon Desir Vacoas

Hollandais Street Mahebourg

Royal Road Verdun

Mahatma Road Lallmatie

Mahatma Road Lallmatie

St Joseph Street Montagne Blanche
Highlands Phoenix

Camelia Avenue Quatre Cocos

63, Flamboyant Street, Morc Beau Vallon,
Beau Vallon

Daneswar Sewraz Road, 9th Mile, Triolet
Jackaria Street, Pailles

Clairfonds No 3 Vacoas

13 Mamelon Vert Street, Port Louis
Newton lane Tyack

Lot 46, Morc Ferney, Riv des Creoles
Soopaul lane, Riviere des Creoles

Nissan Road Circonstance Saint Pierre

Royal Road 9th Mile Triolet



670 Ritesh BOOJHAWON 3 3, Bambous Street, Mahebourg

671 Jashveersingh HURDAY 3 Royal Road Poste de Flacq

Any person legally entitled to do so may set out his/her objection/s or other representation/s together with
his/her name and address and must give the reasons thereof in writing so that these may reach the Secretary
to the Licensing Committee, National Land Transport Authority, MSI Building, Royal Road, Les Cassis,
Port Louis not later than on the seventh day of publication of this notice, in the Government Gazette. Any
objection, that reaches the Secretary to the Licensing Committee after the prescribed time limit will not be
entertained.

MSI Building
Les Cassis
Port Louis

28 March 2023



